
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 35 by Senator Brown

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 11, after "that the" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 12 through
3 16, and insert the following:

4 "most impacted and distressed parishes receive the greater portion of the funds
5 available, using the best available data from the Federal Emergency Management
6 Agency and other federal sources to determine the total dollar amount of housing,
7 economic revitalization, and infrastructure needs; and"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

9 On page 2, at the end of line 17, delete "so", delete lines 18 through 21, and insert the
10 following:

11 "such that those parishes of the state that are the most impacted and distressed as a
12 result of Hurricane Isaac receive at least eighty percent of the nearly one hundred
13 seven million dollars provided by the United States Department of Housing and
14 Urban Development for recovery from Hurricane Isaac based on the calculated
15 unmet needs of each of those parishes."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 3

17 On page 2 , line 26, change "efforts received by" to "efforts by"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

19 On page 2, line 27, after "distributed" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 28 and
20 29, and insert the following:

21 "such that at least eighty percent of the total funds allocated to the state, nearly one
22 hundred seven million dollars, be used in the parishes of the state in the proportion
23 of each of those parish's calculated unmet needs resulting from Hurricane Isaac,"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 5

25 On page 2, line 30, change "using data" to "using the best available data"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 6

27 On page 3, line 1, after "Agency" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 2 through 4,
28 and insert the following:

29 "and other federal sources to determine the total dollar amount of housing, economic
30 revitalization, and infrastructure needs."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 7

32 On page 3, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

33 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the provisions of this Resolution shall
34 be applied in accordance with regulations promulgated by the United States
35 Department of Housing and Urban Development."